REPORTS GIVE 1DEA
UF SCOPE OF WORK

LPatriotic Fund Executive Hears
Financial Statements—How
Money is Expended.

Big Allocations Frc;m Winnipeg
Funds to Provincial-—German
District Shows Loyalty.

“Wo will all have to iensw our
subscriptions when thoy expire, nnd
you might oa well know it now,” sala
Pres. W, J, Bulman, addressing the
executlvo of the Manitoba Patviotie
fund at {ts micoting yestarday after.
‘roon. Pres. Bulinan went on to ray
‘that the funds avallable would be
taxced to thelr utmest capaclty thi:
yeur and that the funa would huve
te be rcnewed at the end of tlhat
time,

At ¢ o'clock the executive for the
Winnipeg Patrlotic fund first met
and listened to the report on the
woed camp conducted by the organ-
zatlon during the Iate winter und
carly spring. Thea report wus glven
by J. G. Ashdown, chiairman of the
wood camp conunittee, and was flat.-
tering in the extreme. It showed that

the sum of $11,985.12 had becen ex-

pended at the cump durlng its oper-
ntions., At present on hand werw
7,000 cordy of choppoa wood, 6,00u
feet of fence posts and 3,900 feet of
pliing. Tho merchandise and suy.
pliecs on hand amounted to abouy
$500 and there was $400 worth or
camp construction. Insurance on the
wood, which has neen placeq, |
anounts to $14,000.

Would Show Profit.
Mr. Ashdown stated that his com.

mittco was rather disappolnted as to!

the comparatively smuil amount ot
wood which had becen cut, but the
tcason for it was that the camp haa
becn started so lote In the senson.
The cammp had afforded work for 370
nien. ‘I'he repert closed by stating
that after the wood had been sold,
the operation of the camp woula
result In n prefit to the fund, rather
thiun i loss. ,

The cxecutlvo anllocated $50,000 or
the cash now on hand in its trensury,
to the Manitoba Patriotle fund, It
belng thought that the iatter fund
should be turther strengthened. It
wns further declded that unpaid
pledges now In possession of the
Wiunlpeg fund to the extent of $260,-
000, be ulso alloeated to the Man-
{itoba fund. It was pomted out tha,
with the coming of summer, the re-
[lef worle of the Winnipeg fund would
be very grontly reduced.

Financial Statement.

The financlnl statement was thewn
read by A. M. Nanton, chalrman of the
inance cominittee. It sliowed thay
the total amount promised to the
funds on March 31, thls yecar, wnu
$909,392.19, and of thisamount $485,-
 084.80 had already been recelved (n
cash, There 1s stllf to come 1n $423,.
407,34,

The rccelpts of the Winnipeg fund
ending with the last.-dny vz March,
were $412,777.64. The disburseinents
wcero classificd as follows: Unemploy-
ment cases, $92,729.76; transferred to
the Manltoba fund for soldlers' de-
pendents, $313,917.73; cash and banic
balance on March 31, $107,402.51, Ap-
lications deait with numbered 3.10:
'm:lgdgthe cases pgrantea rellef were
0,929,

- Those unemploved and In neca
were pald In Soptember, $102: Oct-
ober, $2,244.25; Novender, $10,224.2x;

Muarch, $26,538.75, n totnl of $92,729,76.
Class B Rellef.

All appllications foy rellef i1inde.
lclnus BB have been investigoted nt
the home, and If approval! of the ai-
lowance has been glven to tho laagy
visltors to administer In the most
-¢cconomlie nnd safe manner. Se far
' $70,023.81 has been expended on the
2,320 famillies assisted on general rt
lief, including food, fuel, otc.,, whllo
' $7,592.71 was expended for clothing

December, $12,640.09; January, 320.-‘
b4K.T7: February, $18,433.06, and

and footwear, $11,706.20 for fuel ang

' $3,860 loaned to fnimnilles for which
‘doemand notcs without Interest were
taken., It Is expected thut of the
loane made to descrving famllies a
Inrge percentage wlill be repald beforo
next winter. :

At the Blble House biranch, whera‘

forelgn cases werc lhandled, of the
2329 unemployed famllles assisted
during the winter, 1,286 were forelgn
born and 1,044 English speaking.

Since April 1 all forelgn cnses have
been handled by civie rellef. During
Marcl: the fund asslg‘ed from the
Bible House 603 forcign cases, an
average of 23.2 per day. For tho first
10 days in April the uumber of
faunliles assisted amounted to 46 or
an average of 4.5 por day.

Supplemented Workers' Efforts.

During March 350 English-speak-
ing famtlles were hundled by tha of-
flcers In the bureain, or an average
of 13.46, and for the first 10 days of
Aprli the numher had dropped to 53,
an average of 5.3 dally. Taking the
totinl number of familles of unem-
ployed assisted durlng the slx montlhs
ending March 31, of 2,329 as shown in
the report, the average <cost per
family works out at $39.82 for each
family for the slx monthe perlod or
$G.64 per family per month, It will
thus be shown that the fund oniy
supplemeonted the efforts of the bread-
wiunners out of employment.

Much credit must be glven to tho
visiting ladlies in charge of districts
in thelr untiring efforts to get cin-
ployment for those In thelr charge.

As mentioned, o number of distress
joans have been made during the
winter. These wore granted to 149
heads of famllles in Winnipeg, 17 of
tha earlier appileants having found
it necessary to apply for the sccond
loan to tide them over the winter.
For tlicse loans a demand note waa
taken and up to March 31 four loans
amounting to $§5 have been repald
n full. -
l11-.".ndlng Marclh 31, tho ladies’ cloth-
Ing commlittee had distributed obh
recommendation of ladies’ committes
16,127 articles of clothing and fur-
nished as many as 2,963 palrs of foot-
wear to chiidren of ncody famiiles,

Manitoba Fund,

When the Maniteba fund exeou-
tive met, they listoned tc an intelll-
gent report on the expenditures mml'u
dnring the seven montha of the fund’s
operation. The report wils read also
by Mr. Nanton and It wns nascertaln-
ed that $176,166.46 had been pald out
to soldiers’ dopendents. The ox-
penses of aodministratlon, Including
salaries, supplles, etc,, amounted to
$3,201.73, and the cash and bapk
bainnce at tlbe eg_}l?gt the month was

med at $107,767.70.
na:'rhu total number of applications
recelvesd by this fund and subse-
quently Investigated up to March 31,
was 2,130, of which 1,449 werc on
tho regular monthly payllst and 390
had been passed for special amounts.
The number of applications f::r fam-
1les living clsewhere than W innipeg
in the province waa 630, and there
warn 418 of these applications on the

\
|

|




applicationg passel. The soldiers’
applications were dlvided as follows:

Monthly liayment:.

Canadinus, 1,8456: British rescrvists,
123; French reservists, 149; Belgian
resoryists, 13, 1

Dependonts of soldlers wero paild |
in  September, $13,820.36: Octaober,
$16,886.01; Noavember, $17.031; De-
comber, $22,783,70; Junuary, $28,-
108.11; Fobruary, $30,805.44; MNarch,
$47,621.80, |

The calls on the fund for the ben-
ctit of soldiora' depoendents are dally
incrcasing. Up to Mareh 31, 1,839
dependent famlilies were assisted. Tho
fourth and fifth contingents have s0
far not been mobvilized and It Is ox-
pected thiat the domands will he miuch
heavier.

All sums whiel have been paild out
have been passed on by the approval
cominittec, which has met dally ainco
the formation of the fund, for the
purpose of considering all applica-
tiena for assistance, In the $47,-
621.80 pald out In March, $9,000 of
that nmount was ndvanceo adjustmeant
cheques paying for the firat half of
April.,

More Families on List,

Sinece Jan. 1 the number of so0l-
diors’ foanillics assisted has nearly
doubled, and for thio month of March,
tho demande on the Manitoba fund
for wsoldlors' dependonts exceeded
$1,600 per day. \When the fourth and
fifth contingents are moblijzed a
monthly payroil of clpse on $60,000
Is expected. Due ecenomy In the nde-
ministration of the fund has becn
practised throughout. Ou April 1 a
complete revislon was made. All ensey
were carefully gone over with the
resiit that many wore revised, the
reduction being deemed necessary to
mnke sure that the largely Increasing
number of soldlers’ dependents il
all te provided for on an equn! scale,

Rhineland's Blg Contribution,

Judgo Myecrs reported apprecinble
progress In the way of provinelal col-
lections belng made outside Winni-
peg. T, RR. Deacon brought the at-
tention of the assemblage to the fact
that Rhineland, a Germanh inunlei-
pality, had contributed a larger
pmount thian any other outslde point,
with the exception of St. Boniface,

Sincere and unanimous votes of
thanks wecro passed to Judgo Itob-
son, Chas. F. Roland and IMrank Kery
for thelr untiring efforts in carrying
on the work of the fund and alsg to
the appraval committees of five, which
meaets dally.

regular paylist ani}iﬂ sprclal amount
]




	1915-04-13 MFP Reports Give Idea of Scope of Work 1 crop
	1915-04-13 MFP Reports Give Idea of Scope of Work 2 crop

